SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Diary No(s). 41639/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/02/2015 in WA No. 1049/2008 10/02/2015 in WA No. 1051/2008 10/02/2015 in WA No. 1052/2008 10/02/2015 in WA No. 1053/2008 10/02/2015 in WA No. 1061/2008 10/02/2015 in WA No. 1062/2008 passed by the High Court of Madras)

NIXON ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGEMENT OF BHARATH HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD AND ANR Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 12/08/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE [IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects as pointed out by the Registry in its Office Report dated 09.06.2016.

(SONALI SAUND)
SR.P.A.

(INDU POKHRIYAL)
COURT MASTER