SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) D No(s). 41639/2015

NIXON ETC ETC Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGEMENT OF BHARATH HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.81732/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Date: 04-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR [IN CHAMBERS0]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Muthy Vel Palani. M, Adv. Ms. Marxin Prabha U. R., Adv. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Delay in refiling the Special Leave Petition is condoned.

(RASHI GUPTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
BRANCH OFFICER