COURT NO.13 ITEM NO.32 **SECTION XII** SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 27996-28002/2017

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1049/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1050/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1051/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1052/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1053/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1058/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1062/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

NIXON ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGEMENT OF BHARATH HEAVY **ELECTRICALS LTD & ANR.**

Respondent(s)

Date: 17-01-2020 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. SUBHASH REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the respondents, matters stand adjourned for three weeks.

(ASHWANI THAKUR) COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) **COURT MASTER (NSH)**