SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).27996-28002/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1049/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1050/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1051/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1052/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1053/2008 10-02-2015 in WA No. 1062/2008 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Madras)

NIXON ETC ETC

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE MANAGEMENT OF BHARATH HEAVY ELECTRICALS LTD & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30-07-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANNA BHALACHANDRA VARALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Saurav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Sahil Tagotra, AOR

Mr. Yash Singhania, Adv.

Mr. Sujay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Sakshi Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

On the request made on behalf of the learned counsel appearing for the respondents, list these matters again on 13.08.2024.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER